02/14/19 General Purpose - Series A ……………………………………2.00-5.00 750,000 715,000 2039
02/14/19 Schools - Series A ……………………………………2.00-5.00 4,500,000 4,285,000 2039
06/27/19 General Purpose Refunding - Series B……………………………………3.00-5.00 9,155,000 9,095,000 2031

Sub-Total ………………………………………………………………………………………87,859,339$ 68,719,612$

This Issue

02/15/20 Schools ……………………………………………………2.00-5.00 13,500,000 13,500,000 2040
Sub-Total This Issue………………………………………………... 13,500,000$ 13,500,000$

Grand Total……………………………………………..………. 101,359,339$ 82,219,612$

Short-Term Debt
As of February 13, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Maturing

Amount Notes The Notes:

Project Authorized Due: 2/13/2020 Due: 2/12/2021

Eli Terry Elementary School Project…………………………………………………37,419,060$ 8,500,000$ 9,000,000$

Philip R. Smith Elementary School Project…………………………………………………32,480,940 7,500,000 7,000,000

2018 - Road/Various Public……………………………………………………………………………15,000,000 - 2,000,000

Total……………………………………………………………………………………84,900,000$ 16,000,000$ 18,000,000$

28

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of February 13, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Fiscal

Year Total This Issue: Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt The Bonds- Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service Schools Principal Retired %

2020 2,744,621$ 759,025$ 3,503,646$ -$ 2,744,621$ 3.3%

2021 5,708,721 2,035,348 7,744,069 675,000 6,383,721 11.1%

2022 5,263,993 1,818,320 7,082,313 675,000 5,938,993 18.3%

2023 5,174,360 1,618,344 6,792,704 675,000 5,849,360 25.4%

2024 4,869,312 1,418,090 6,287,402 675,000 5,544,312 32.2%

2025 4,792,867 1,266,090 6,058,957 675,000 5,467,867 38.8%

2026 4,841,584 1,116,721 5,958,305 675,000 5,516,584 45.5%

2027 4,775,733 966,415 5,742,148 675,000 5,450,733 52.2%

2028 4,797,911 823,978 5,621,889 675,000 5,472,911 58.8%

2029 4,328,557 695,051 5,023,608 675,000 5,003,557 64.9%

2030 4,374,814 580,163 4,954,977 675,000 5,049,814 71.1%

2031 4,396,701 461,938 4,858,639 675,000 5,071,701 77.2%

2032 3,899,225 353,065 4,252,289 675,000 4,574,225 82.8%

2033 2,661,214 260,769 2,921,983 675,000 3,336,214 86.8%

2034 1,640,000 190,625 1,830,625 675,000 2,315,000 89.7%

2035 1,345,000 144,894 1,489,894 675,000 2,020,000 92.1%

2036 1,110,000 102,738 1,212,738 675,000 1,785,000 94.3%

2037 860,000 67,288 927,288 675,000 1,535,000 96.2%

2038 860,000 38,994 898,994 675,000 1,535,000 98.0%

2039 275,000 9,625 284,625 675,000 950,000 99.2%

2040 - - - 675,000 675,000 100.0%

Total……………68,719,612$ 14,727,481$ 83,447,093$ 13,500,000$ 82,219,612$
1

Includes all bonded debt and State of Connecticut Drinking Water Fund loans.
2

Does not include $2,005,000 in principal and $1,650,597 in interest paid between July 1, 2019 and February 13, 2020.

Source: Finance Office, Town of South Windsor, CT.

11

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has no overlapping or underlying debt.

Capital Leases

The Town has outstanding Lease Agreements in the amount of $3,364,319 as of June 30, 2019. These payments are
not included in the outstanding bonded debt. (See Appendix A – "Audited Financial Statements").

THE TOWN OF SOUTH WINDSOR HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL